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Importance of Parent Teacher Association The role of education for the betterment of the 
society cannot be neglected. In order for the school to function effectively for the student's welfare, it 

1S important for both teachers and parents come together. This is well achieved by the Parent Teacher 
Association (PTA) in the school. The importance of the PTA cannot be given a deaf ear. BIPIN 

CHIKKATTI SCHOOL understands this aspect and offers Parent Teacher Association. There are 
innumerable benefits associated with the PTA in the BIPIN CHIKKATTL SCHOOL. One of the 
greatest benefits associated is that it helps teachers to understand students from the parent's 
perspective and vice versa. Ih helps parents to know all about the functioning of the school. problems 

and so on. It works tonards making the school better and the best plac lo get a quality cducatton. In 
this, it is the teachers and the parents that sit together and discuss various issues regarding school and 
even a particular student. 

The aim sand objective soft he associations hall be: 

same. 

Bharatiya Education Society ® 

1. To provide the platform for parents, guardians, and teachers of students to meet, exchange, 
deeply analyze issues, make recommendations and effectively pursue the implementation of 
decisions on matters affecting education. 

2. To foster mutual understanding. harmonious relationship and cooperation among parents, 
guardians, and teachers in the fulfillment of their common aim, the welfare of the school and 
the pupils/students therein. 

PARENTS TECAHERS ASSOCIATION 

3. To make for a healthy and sympathetic understanding of the education policies and programs 
of the school and thus influence the same to create a suitable climate for the reception of the 

Executive PTÁ Members: 

PTA Member 

Shri Shidaray Yamanappa 
Chikkatti 

Shri G.S. Sirsi 
Nivedita Sirsi 

Smt Deepa B. Chikkatti 

Smt Suma Soppin 
Sanvi Soppin 

www.chikkattieducation.co.in 

Designation 

Chairman 

Principal 

Parent Member of student 
name and division 

Parent Member of student 
name and division 

Contact No. 

7019981119 

9916451805 

7899522352 

9164931888 



Grade wise PTA Members : 

Grade 

1 

2 

3 

4 

6 

7 

9 

10 

Parent Member 

Sumangala S 
Siddalingeshwara 
Kanvi 

Jakir Pamadi 

Meenakshi Patil 

Giriyappagouda 
Goudar 

Sarija Kankari 
Mohinuddin 

Huilagol 
Farida Mulla 

Farhan Gulbarga 

Basavaraj 
Bhandiwadmath 

Parent Contact No Teacher Member 

8971361369 

9738487248 

9687095 193 

9591995755 

7026861637 

9008724772 

9632113190 

9164000969 

9740871397 

9743509784 

Kavya Bidaralli 

Hemalata 
Mughandamath 
Rameeza Mukti 

Kallappa 
Banavi 

Mubintaj F 
Kalekhan 

Rohini Halagatti 

Mariyappa Harijan 

Rajani Kuri 

Riyana Mulla 

G.G.Badni 

Teacher Contact 
No 

7019382238 

9380635378 

6364306076 

9743809755 

9880163807 

9513252454 

7760444860 

9148086511 

8296813839 

7411987227 
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