

**PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION**

Importance of Parent Teacher Association The role of education for the betterment of the society cannot be neglected. In order for the school to function effectively for the student's welfare, it is important for both teachers and parents come together. This is well achieved by the Parent Teacher Association (PTA) in the school. The importance of the PTA cannot be given a deaf ear. **BIPIN CHIKKATTI SCHOOL** understands this aspect and offers Parent Teacher Association. There are innumerable benefits associated with the PTA in the **BIPIN CHIKKATTI SCHOOL**. One of the greatest benefits associated is that it helps teachers to understand students from the parent's perspective and vice versa. It helps parents to know all about the functioning of the school, problems and so on. It works towards making the school better and the best place to get a quality education. In this, it is the teachers and the parents that sit together and discuss various issues regarding school and even a particular student.

**AIMS AND OBJECTIVES**

The aim and objective of the associations shall be:

1. To provide the platform for parents, guardians, and teachers of students to meet, exchange, deeply analyze issues, make recommendations and effectively pursue the implementation of decisions on matters affecting education.
2. To foster mutual understanding, harmonious relationship and cooperation among parents, guardians, and teachers in the fulfillment of their common aim, the welfare of the school and the pupils/students therein.
3. To make for a healthy and sympathetic understanding of the education policies and programs of the school and thus influence the same to create a suitable climate for the reception of the same.

**Executive PTA Members:**

PTA Member	Designation	Contact No.
Shri Shidaray Yamanappa Chikkatti	Chairman	7019981119
Smt Deepa B. Chikkatti	Principal	9916451805
Shri G.S. Sirsi <u>Nivedita Sirsi</u>	Parent Member of <u>student name and division</u>	7899522352
Smt Suma Soppin Sanvi Soppin	Parent Member of <u>student name and division</u>	9164931888

**Grade wise PTA Members :**

<b>Grade</b>	<b>Parent Member</b>	<b>Parent Contact No</b>	<b>Teacher Member</b>	<b>Teacher Contact No</b>
1	Sumangala S	8971361369	Kavya Bidaralli	7019382238
2	Siddalingeshwara Kanvi	9738487248	Hemalata Mughandamath	9380635378
3	Jakir Pamadi	9687095193	Rameeza Mukti	6364306076
4	Meenakshi Patil	9591995755	Kallappa Banavi	9743809755
5	Giriyappagouda Goudar	7026861637	Mubintaj F Kalekhan	9880163807
6	Sarija Kankari	9008724772	Rohini Halagatti	9513252454
7	Mohinuddin Huilagol	9632113190	Mariyappa Harijan	7760444860
8	Farida Mulla	9164000969	Rajani Kuri	9148086511
9	Farhan Gulbarga	9740871397	Riyana Mulla	8296813839
10	Basavaraj Bhandiwadmath	9743509784	G.G.Badni	7411987227

  
**PRINCIPAL**  
**BIPIN CHIKKATTI SCHOOL**  
 Near Adavisomapur, Mundargi Road,  
 GADAG-582 103